Borrower notesBorrower notes 	 (338,809) 	 (277,881) 	 (6,110) 	 (7,492) 	 (32,191) 	 (15,135)

TotalTotal 	 (11,398) 	 (460,447) 	 136,979 	 89,381 	 294,211 	 (71,521)

Extraordinary Council Meeting Attachments 12 November 2024

Item 4.1- Attachment 7 Page 77

49   Financial statements LGFA Annual Report 2024Back to contents

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITYINTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY

Changes in interest rates impact the fair value of fixed rate assets and liabilities, cash flows on floating Changes in interest rates impact the fair value of fixed rate assets and liabilities, cash flows on floating
rate assets and liabilities, and the fair value and cash flows of interest rate swaps. A change of 100 rate assets and liabilities, and the fair value and cash flows of interest rate swaps. A change of 100
basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss
and equity by the amounts shown in the following table. This analysis assumes that all other variables and equity by the amounts shown in the following table. This analysis assumes that all other variables
remain constant.remain constant.

For the year ended 30 June 2024 in $000s 2024 2023

P&L Equity P&L Equity

Fair value sensitivity analysisFair value sensitivity analysis

100bps increase100bps increase 	 376 	 (1,351) 	 (132) 	 (132)

100bps decrease100bps decrease 	 (372) 	 1,355   	 140   	 140

Cash flow sensitivity analysisCash flow sensitivity analysis

100bps increase100bps increase 	 (14,291) 	 (14,291)  	 (8,219) 	 (8,219)

100bps decrease100bps decrease 	 14,291 	 14,291  	 8,219  	 8,219

24.	Credit risk24.	Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss if a counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its Credit risk is the risk of financial loss if a counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its
contractual obligations. LGFA is exposed to credit risk through its lending and investing activities.contractual obligations. LGFA is exposed to credit risk through its lending and investing activities.

Credit risk associated with lending activities is managed by requiring local authorities that borrow from Credit risk associated with lending activities is managed by requiring local authorities that borrow from